503638883 01/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3685516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK ANDREW HETHERINGTON	10/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MPT MUSTARD PRODUCTS & TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	SUITE 1005 TOWER AT MIDTOWN
Internal Address:	201-1ST AVENUE SOUTH
City:	SASKATOON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	S7K 1J5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14989960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)361-1398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-364-7311

Email: jlo@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: BERESKIN & PARR LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L.

Address Line 1: 40 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21806-P44084US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELINE GRAVELLE
SIGNATURE:	/Micheline Gravelle/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Hetherington assignment#page1.tif source=Hetherington assignment#page2.tif source=Hetherington assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503638883 REEL: 037430 FRAME: 0810

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Mark Andrew Hetherington whose full post office address is 719 Cowley Road, Saskatoon, SK, S7N 4H7, Canada, am an inventor of invention entitled Biopesticide Compositions Comprising Water Soluble Polyols for which patent applications were filed as listed on Schedule A attached hereto,

AND WHEREAS MPT Mustard Products & Technologies, Inc., whose full post office address is Suite 1005 Tower at Midtown, 201-1st Avenue South, Saskatoon, SK, S7K 1J5, Canada, has acquired from me my whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said inventions and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to said applications,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mark Andrew Hetherington by these presents confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said MPT Mustard Products & Technologies, Inc. my full and exclusive right, including all that in fact and in law corresponds, to the said inventions in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and my entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, re-examinations and extensions of said applications and to any other patent applications and patents that claim priority from the aforementioned patent applications, together with my right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said patent applications.

- I, Mark Andrew Hetherington agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said MPT Mustard Products & Technologies, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
- I, Mark Andrew Hetherington hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the U.S. and all other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to the said MPT Mustard Products & Technologies, Inc., the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 037430 FRAME: 0811 The undersigned hereby grant the firm of **Bereskin & Parr** the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Offices in the world for recordation of this document.

Signed this 31 da	ay of October	, 2014, at <u>SASKATOON</u> .	
Witness Name: Allison Sigistad		Mark Andrew Hetherington	>
Assignee Acceptance:		•	
Signed this 31 da	y of October	, 2014, at <u>Saskat OON</u>	
		MPT Mustard Products & Technologies, If	NC.
Witness Name:	•	Signed for and on behalf of MPT Mustard Products & Technologies, Ir Name: James Robinson Title: Chief Operating Officer	ıc.

SCHEDULE A

Title: Biopesticide Compositions Comprising Water Soluble Polyols

Application No.	Country	Effective Filing Date
61/861,518	USA	August 2, 2013
14/449,665	USA	August 1, 2014
Based on US 61/861,518	PCT International	August 1, 2014

3 of 3

REEL: 037430 FRAME: 0813